LAW DIFFICES OF MAYER & SAUERBERG THE FORUM - TOWER A 1675 PALM BEACH LAKES BOULEVARD SULTE 700 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

95 AUG 25 PH 3: 28

DATAHASSEE, FLORDA

(407) 603-2484 Frat (407) 684-3142

EARL E. MAYER, JR.\* ERIC M. SAUERBERG, P.A. P. TOOD KENNEDY, P.A.

\* Federal fax Counsel to the Firm Admitted in Ohio Only, Practice Limited to Matters of Federal lax Law

July 14, 1995

400001539884 -07/18/95--01061--001 \*\*\*\*\*87.50 \*\*\*\*\*87.50

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

B & B-Investment-Company; Ltd. CEN Investment Company, Lld. Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Contributions for the above referenced limited partnership. Please file the originals and return the copies stamped with the date and time the documents have been accepted for filing. I have enclosed a self-addressed, stamped envelope for the return of the requested documents, along with our check in the amount of \$87.50 to cover the required filing fee.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

201 645 COO Name Availability  $[\omega \sim$ Document Examiner KWM PTK/rjc Enclosures Proces  $\Delta V/M$ ahner\ltrs\bbce|teps:ltEr Verifyer KWM Action and decision to KIVM W. P. Verilyer KV/MWASCECTA102

Sincerely,

P. Todd Kennedy



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 24, 1995

P. TODD KENNEDY/MAYER & SAUERBERG THE FORUM-TOWER A 1675 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD., STE. 700 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

SUBJECT: B & B INVESTMENT COMPANY, LTD.

Ref. Number: W95000014765

We have received your document for B & B INVESTMENT COMPANY, LTD, and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filled and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Every corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, or trust listed as a general partner of a limited partnership or a managing member or manager of a limited liability company must have an active registration/filing on file with this office before this filing will be completed. We are enclosing the appropriate instructions and/or forms for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6967.

Kenny Manning Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 295A00034986

LAW OFFICES OF
MAYER & SAUERBERG
THE FORUM - TOWER A
1675 PALM BEACH LAKES BOULEVARD
SUITE 700
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

(407) 683-2484 Fnx: (407) 684-3142

EARL E. HAYER, JR.\*
ERIC H. SAUERGERG, P.A.
P. TOOD KENNEDY, P.A.

\* Federal Tax Counsel to the Firm Admitted in Ohio Only, Practice Limited to Matters of Federal Tax Law

August 21, 1995

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: B & B Investment Company, Ltd. Reference No. W95000014765

Dear Sir/Madam:

. am in receipt of your letter number 295A00034986, a copy of which is attached, informing me that the name "B & B Investment Company, Ltd." is not available.

As such, enclosed please find one (1) original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of C & N Investment Company, Ltd. and Affidavit of Capital Contributions of C & N Investment Company, Ltd.

I also enclose a copy of my original letter to you dated July 14, 1995. Please notice that a check in the amount of \$87.50 was enclosed which you have retained pending the changes which have been made by the current enclosures.

If would be greatly appreciated if you would promptly file these documents and return a copy to my attention.

Thank you in advance for your prompt help on this matter.

Sincerely,

P. Todd Kennedy

P Frod C

PTK/rjc Enclosures ahner\\trs\bbcertsos2.\tr

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FILED OF C & N INVESTMENT COMPANY, LTD. 95 AUG 25 Feb 3: 28

PARTABAS LETTONTA

1.	C & N INVESTMENT COMPANY, LTD. (Name of Limited Partnership; mu "Limited", "Ltd.", or "Limited Par	est contain suffix such as rtnership")
2.	1080 E. Indiantown Road, Suite 10 (The Business Address of the Limit	6 , Jupiter, Florida 33477 ted Partnership)
3.	NEIL A. AHNER, M.D. (Name of Registered Agent for Serv	vice of Process)
4.	1080 E. Indiantown Road, Suite 10 (Florida Street Address for Regist	00. Jupiter, Florida 33477 Gered Agent)
5.	(Registered Agent must sign here Registered Agent for Service of Pr	to accept designation as
6.	1080 E, Indiantown Road, Suite 10 (The Mailing Address of the Limite	0, Jupiter, Florida 33477 d Partnership)
7.	The latest date upon which the Limited dissolved is <u>January 1, 2045</u>	mited Partnership is to be
8.	NAME OF GENERAL PARTNER(S)	SPECIFIC ADDRESS
( वटक्टक्श <sub>री</sub>	TC & N INVESTMENT,	1080 E. Indiantown Road Suite 100
	a Florida corporation	Jupiter, Florida 33477

Signed this je day of July , 1995.

Signature of all General Partners:

C & N INVESTMENT, INC. Ta Ploplda corporation

Bv:

NEIL A. AHNER, M.D., President

GENERAL PARTNER

ahner\docs\certif.itd

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned constituting all of the general partners of C & N INVESTMENT COMPANY, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership, certify as follows:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$ /00 00

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals  $\frac{100.00}{100.00}$ .

This <u>35</u> day of <u>31</u>, 1995.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

C & N INVESTMENT, INC., a Florida

corporation

By:

NEIL A. AHNER, M.D., President